

University of Ruhuna Faculty of Technology, Karagoda-Uyangoda, Kamburupitiya

Obtaining Vehicles (Car and Van) on Hire Basis for Providing Transport Facilities

Applications are invited from those who are able to supply Cars with A/C and not less 04 seats, Vans with front A/C / dual A/C, registered under dual purpose/passenger classes running in diesel/petrol on hire basis for the use of Faculty of Technology of the University of Ruhuna situated in Karagoda-Uyangoda, Kamburupitiya.

Cars should not exceed 06 years from the year of manufacture and the Vans should not exceed 12 years from the year of manufacture.

Relevant application forms may be obtained up to 2.00p.m. on 05.11.2021 from the Assistant Registrar, Faculty of Technology on submission of the receipt obtained upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 500/- to Peoples' Bank–Kamburupitiya Branch Account No. 133100140070650 of the Faculty of Technology. For further details or clarifications, bidders can contact Assistant Registrar / Faculty of Technology (041-2294754).

Certified photocopies of the vehicle registration certificate, revenue licence for the relevant year, full insurance certificate, driver's driving licence and vehicle owner's NIC copy should be submitted with the application.

Duly perfected applications may either be sent by registered post addressed to "Assistant Registrar, Faculty of Technology, University of Ruhuna, Karagoda-Uyangoda, Kamburupitiya" or deposited in the tender box kept at the Faculty Dean's office of the Faculty of Technology, University of Ruhuna to receive on or before 4.00pm on 07.11.2021. The caption "for Obtaining Vehicles on Hire Basis for Providing Transport Facilities" should be mentioned on the upper left hand corner of the envelope containing the application. Tender will be opened at 8.00am on 08.11.2021 and the bidders or their authorized representative may be present at the time of opening of tenders.

Applications filled which are non-compliance with the given format, unclear, incomplete, and late tenders will be rejected by the University without showing any cause and the decision of the tender Board of the University of Ruhuna will be the final.

Registrar University of Ruhuna